Agreement and 104,310,000 Top-up Subscription Shares have been issued to the Vendor at

the Top-up Subscription Price of HK$1.46 per Top-up Subscription Share.

The approval for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscriber’s Subscription

Shares has been granted by the Stock Exchange and further announcement(s) will be made by

the Company upon completion of the Subscriber’s Subscription.

– 1 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING OF THE TOP-UP SUBSCRIPTION AND THE

SUBSCRIBER’S SUBSCRIPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company after completion of the Placing and immediately

before and immediately after completion of the Top-up Subscription and the Subscriber’s

Subscription is as follows (assuming there being no other change in the share capital of the

Company):

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and before completion of the
Top-up Subscription and the

Subscriber’s Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Top-up Subscription
but before completion of the

Subscriber’s Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing,

the Top-up Subscription and
the Subscriber’s

Subscription
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

The Vendor (Note1) 70,190,000 8.12 174,500,000 18.02 174,500,000 16.83

Mr. Cao Guoqi (“Mr. Cao”),

a Director

52,040,000

(Note2)

6.02 52,040,000

(Note2)

5.38 52,040,000

(Note2)

5.02

Public Shareholders:
Placees 104,310,000 12.08 104,310,000 10.77 104,310,000 10.06
Subscriber – – – – 68,490,000 6.61
Other public Shareholders 637,460,000 73.78 637,460,000 65.83 637,460,000 61.48

Total 864,000,000 100.00 968,310,000 100.00 1,036,800,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The Vendor is owned as to 70% and 30% by Mr. Cheng and Ms. Cheng respectively. Ms. Cheng is the

sister of Mr. Cheng.

2. Of which 51,270,000 Shares are held by Probest Limited which in turn is wholly owned by Mr. Cao and

770,000 Shares are held by Ms. Zheng Lu who is the wife of Mr. Cao.

By Order of the Board

China Smartpay Group Holdings Limited
Zhang Huaqiao

Chairman

Hong Kong, 24 September 2014

– 2 –

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) four executive Directors,

namely, Mr. Cheng Nga Ming Vincent, Mr. Cao Guoqi, Mr. Fung Weichang and Mr. Xiong